based on carrying amounts as at the end of the reporting period was:

  Group  company
   2011 2010 2011 2010
   rM’000 rM’000 rM’000 rM’000

   fixed rate instruments

 Financial assets   8,016 23,289 58,754 56,484

   floating rate instruments

Financial liabilities   (10,416) (18,750) -   -

Notes to the Financial Statements cont’d

Annual
Report 2011

93

22. financial instruMents (continued)

 22.6 Market risk (continued)

   22.6.2 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

(a) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group and the Company do not account for any fixed rate financial assets at fair value through
profit or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect
profit or loss.

(b) Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of fifty basis points (50 bp) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have
increased (decreased) equity and post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below.  This analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remained constant.

  equity  Profit or loss
   50 bp 50 bp 50 bp 50 bp
   increase decrease increase decrease
   Group   rM’000 rM’000 rM’000 rM’000

   2011

Floating rate instruments   -   -   (39) 39

   2010

Floating rate instruments   -   -   (96) 96

 22.7 fair value of financial instruments

The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, short term receivables and payables and short term borrowings
approximate fair values due to the relatively short term nature of these financial instruments.

The carrying amount of unsecured non-revolving loan approximate fair values as they are subject to variable
interest rates which in turn approximates the current market interest rates for similar facilities at the end of the
reporting period.

Notes to the Financial Statements cont’d

CCMD

94

22. financial instruMents (continued)

 22.7 fair value of financial instruments (continued)